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Nehf;fr; Nrhjid tpdhf;fs;  
(nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;) 

gFjp – A 
 
 

tpdh 01 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  
 

1.1 (2) 

ngWkhdj; Nja;tplj;jf;f njhif = fpuak; - vr;rg; ngWkjp 

= 2>500>000 – 500>000 = 2>000>000 

Mz;Lj; Nja;khdk;   = 2>000>000 / 5 tUlq;fs; = &.400>000 

Nja;khdf; fhyk; (01.01.2023 – 31.032025) =  2 tUlk;> 3 khjq;fs; 

2 tUlq;fSf;F =  400>000 x 2  = 800>000 

3 khjq;fSf;F = 400>000 / 12 x 3  = 100>000 

jpuz;l ngWkhdj; Nja;T  = 900>000 

khu;r; 31> 2025 md;W nfhz;Lnry;yy; ngWkjp = fpuak; – jpuz;l ng. Nj 

     = 2>500>000 – 900>000 

     = &.1>600>000 

1.2 (1)  

epjp mwpf;ifaply; fhyj;jpw;Fg; gpd;du; Vw;gLk; x× U thbf;ifahsupd; fld; jPu;f;f 

Kbah epiy (jpthy; epiy)> nghJthf mwpf;ifaply; fhyj;jpd; Kbtpy; cs;s 

tpahghu tUkjp kPjpfspy; ,og;G ,Ue;jijAk;> me;j epWtdk; tpahghu tUkjpfspd; 

nfhz;Lnry;Yk; njhifapy; rPuhf;fk; nra;a Ntz;baijAk; cWjpg;gLj;Jk;. 

(02 Gs;spfs;)  
1.3 (4) 
 &gh 

nkhj;j rk;gsk; 7>800>000 
fop : fopg;gdTfs;  

     Copau; Nrkyhg epjpak; (8%) (624>000) 

     Kw;gz jdpegu; tUkhd tup (660>000) 
epfu rk;gsk; 6>516>000 

(02 Gs;spfs;)  

,yq;if fzf;fPl;L njhopEl;gtpayhsh;fs; fofk; 

kl;lk; II guPl;ir – [dtup 2026 

 (201) cau; epjpf; fzf;fPLk; fpuatpaYk; 

gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 
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1.4 (1) 

thlif nrytpd fzf;F 

1/4/24 kPjp fP.nfh te;jJ 225>000 1/4/24 kPjp fP.nfh te;jJ 180>000 

 fhR ;2>400>000 nrytpdq;fs; (,/e)  2>510>000 

31/3/25 kP.fP.nfh nrd;wJ 240>000 31/3/25 kP.fP.nfh nrd;wJ 175>000 

  2>865>000   2>865>000 

31/3/25 kPjp fP.nfh te;jJ 175>000 31/3/25 kPjp fP.nfh te;jJ 240>000 

(02 Gs;spfs;)  
1.5 (4)  

kW fl;lis kl;lk; = cau;e;jgl;r ghtid X cr;r fl;lis fhyk; 

    = 400Kg X 6 khjq;fs; 

    = 2400Kg 
(02 Gs;spfs;)  

1.6 fPNoAs;stw;wpy; vitNaDk; ,uz;Lf;F KOikahd Gs;sp toq;fg;glyhk;. 
(ghlg;Gj;jfj;jpd; gf;fk; 6) 
1. epjp epiyik $w;W 
2. Kw;wlf;f tUkhdf;$w;W 
3. cupikahz;ik mirTf; $w;W 
4. fhRg;gha;r;ry; $w;W 
5. Kf;fpa fzf;fpay; nfhs;iffspd; RUf;fk; kw;Wk; gpw tpsf;fj; jfty;fis 

cs;slf;fpa Fwpg;Gfs;  
(02 Gs;spfs;)  

1.7 fPNoAs;stw;wpy; vitNaDk; %d;Wf;F KOikahd Gs;sp toq;fg;glyhk;. 

(ghlg;Gj;jfj;jpd; gf;fk; 302) 

1. ,yFthf Gupe;J nfhs;s KbAk;. 
2. xt;nthU njhopyhspf;Fk; Fiwe;jgl;r Cjpak; cWjp nra;ag;gLfpwJ 
3. cw;gj;jpapy; epiyahd juk; Ngzg;gLfpwJ. 
4. njhopw;rq;fj;jhy; tpUk;gg;gLtJld; Vw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gLfpwJ 
5. njhopyhsu;fspilNa vt;tpjkhd ghFghLk; ,Ug;gjpy;iy. 
6. ruhrup kw;Wk; ruhrupf;Fk; Fiwthd njhopyhsu;fSk; rkkhf gadilth;. 
7. epu;tfpj;jy; ,yFthdJ. 

(02 Gs;spfs;)  

1.8 fPNoAs;stw;wpy; vitNaDk; %d;Wf;F KOikahd Gs;sp toq;fg;glyhk; 
(ghlg;Gj;jfj;jpd; gf;fk; 154-155): 
1. gq;fhsu;fSf;F rk mstpyhd %yjdj;ij <LgLj;Jk; cupik cz;L.  
2. gq;fhsu;fs; ,yhgk; my;yJ el;lj;ij rkkhfg; gfpu;e;J nfhs;s Ntz;Lk;. 
3. gq;Flikapy; gq;fhsupdhy; <LgLj;jg;gl;l %yjdj;jpw;F tl;b ngWk; cupik 

,y;iy. Mdhy; %yjdj;jpw;F Nkyjpfkhf gq;fhsu;fspdhy; toq;fg;gl;l 
flDf;F 5% tl;b ngWk; cupik cz;L. 

4. midj;J gq;fhsu;fSf;Fk; Kfhikapy; gq;Nfw;f cupik cz;L. 
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5. gq;Flikapy; Gjpa gq;fhsiu ,izg;gJ my;yJ Vw;fdNt cs;s gq;fhsu; 
xUtiu ePf;FtJ njhlu;gpy; midj;J gq;fhsu;fspd; xg;Gjy; ngw Ntz;baJ 
mtrpakhFk;.  

6. midj;J Gj;jfq;fs; kw;Wk; Mtzq;fs; tzpfj;jpd; nghJ ,lj;jpy; itf;fg;gl 
Ntz;Lk;> NkYk; x× t;nthU gq;fhsu;fSf;Fk; mtw;iw MuhAk; cupik cz;L. 

7. gq;Flikapd; nraw;ghl;bw;F gq;fhsu;fspdhy; Nkw;nfhz;l nrytpdq;fis 
jpUk;g ngWk; cupik cz;L.  

8. gq;Flikapd; fl;likg;G kw;Wk; jd;ikiag; ghjpf;ff;$ba ve;jnthU 
jPu;khdKk; midj;J gq;fhsu;fspd; xg;GjYld; vLf;fg;gl Ntz;Lk;> NkYk; 
nghJthd tplaq;fs; ngUk;ghd;ikapdupd; xg;GjYld; epiwNtw;wg;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

9. gq;Flikapd;; eltbf;iffSf;F gq;fhsu;fSf;F rk;gsk;; ngw cupik ,y;iy  
(03 Gs;spfs;)  

 
1.9  

ngWkjp Nru; tup fl;Lg;ghl;L fzf;F 
nfhs;tdT kPJ nrYj;jpa 
ngWkjp Nru; tup  

            
99,000  kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 52,500  

tpw;gid tUkhdk; kPJ 
t#ypj;j ngWkjp Nru; tup  11,700  

tpw;gidkPJ nrYj;j 
Ntz;ba ngWkjp Nru; tup  216,000  

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L nrd;wJ 157,800    

 268,500   268,500  

   kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 157,800  
 

nra;Kiwfs;         &gh. 
tpw;gid kPjhd ngWkjp Nru; tup  1>200>000X 18%  216>000 

nfhs;tdtpd; kPjhd ngWkjp Nru; tup 550>000 X 18%   99>000 

tpw;gidj; jpUk;gy; kPjhd ngWkjp Nru; tup; 65>000 X 18%      11>700 
(03 Gs;spfs;)  

1.10   

fpuak; kw;Wk; ,yhg gFg;gha;T – gzp ,yf;fk; 205 
 &gh 

Neu; %yg;nghUs; (150fpNyh X &.150) 22,500 

Neu; Copak; (75kzp X &.600) 45,000 

cw;gj;jp Nke;jiy fpuak; - jpizf;fsk; Q (45>000  ,d; kPJ 150% ) 67,500 

cw;gj;jp Nke;jiy fpuak; - jpizf;fsk; R (45>000  ,d; kPJ 60% ) 27,000 

Ntiyapd; nkhj;j fpuak;  162,000 

$l;Lf: tpw;gid tpiy kPjhd ,yhgk; (162>000 / 80 X20) 40,500 

tpw;gid tpiy 202,500 

 
(04 Gs;spfs;)  

 (nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;) 
 

 gFjp A KbT 
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(nkhj;jk; 50 Gs;spfs;) 
 

gFjp – B 

 

tpdh 02 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  

mj;jpahak; 4 - epiwtpy; gjptpay; Kiwiaf; ifahz;L fzf;fwpf;iffis 
jahhpj;jYk; ,yhg Nehf;fkw;w epWtdq;fspd; epjpf; $w;Wf;fSk; 
 
(a)  

jpyf; Nfl;lupq; 
31-12-2025 ,y; Kbtile;j tUlj;jpw;fhd  

,yhg el;lf; $w;W 
tpw;gid (nra;if 1)  9,790,000 

tpw;gidf; fpuak;   

Muk;g ,Ug;G 16,300  

nfhs;tdTfs; 3,200,000  

,Wjp ,Ug;G (17,500) (3,198,800) 

nkhj;j ,yhgk;  6,591,200 

fop: nryTfs;   

thlifr; nrytpdk; (720,000/2)X(6/12) 180,000  

kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; ePu; (nra;if 2) 95,100  

rk;gsk; (2 Copah;fs; X &gh.60,000 X 12 khjq;fs;) 1,440,000  

Cf;Ftpg;Gf; nfhLg;gdTfs; (9,600,000X10%) 960,000  

,ae;jpu ngWkhdj;Nja;T (2,200,000-1,800,000) 400,000 (3,075,100) 

Njwpa ,yhgk;  3,516,100 

 

nra;if 1: tpw;gid 

tpahghuf; fld;gl;Nlhh; fzf;F 
 480,000 fhR 9,600,000 

tpw;gid  9,790,000 kPjp fPo; nfh nrd;wJ 670,000 
 10,270,000  10,270,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 670000   

 

 

nra;if 2: kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; ePu; 

ml;LW kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; ePu; 
fhR 96,000  6,200 
kPjp fPo; nfhz;L nrd;wJ 5,300 ,yhg el;lf; fzf;F 95,100 

 101,300  101,300 
   5,300 

 
(07 Gs;spfs;)  
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(b)  
KjyhtJ Kiw  
 31-12-2025 cs;sthwhd %yjdk;  

Muk;g %yjdk; 
3,590,100 

(2,200+480+16.3+1,530-630-6.2) 

$l;L: Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk; 3,516,100 

Nkyjpf %yjdk; - 

fop: gw;W - 

,Wjp %yjdk; / cupikahz;ik 7,106,200 

 

,uz;lhtJ Kiw 
,Wjp Njwpa nrhj;J  

,ae;jpuk; 1,800,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; 670,000 

,Ug;G 17,500 

tq;fp kw;Wk; fhR (nra;if 3) 4,804,000 

Kw;gz thlif (720,000-180,000) 540,000 

tpahghu fld;nfhLdu;fs; (720,000) 

ml;LW kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; ePu; (5,300) 

,Wjp Njwpa nrhj;J / %yjdk; / cupikahz;ik 7,106,200 

 

nra;if 3: fhR kw;Wk; tq;fp fzf;F 
fhR fzf;F 

 1,530,000 
tpahghu fld; 
nfhLdu;fs; (nra;if 4) 

3,110,000 

fld;gl;Nlhuplk; ngw;wJ  9,600,000 kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; ePu; 96,000 
  thlif 720,000 
  rk;gsk; 1,440,000 
  ntFkjpfs; 960,000 

  kPjp fPo; nfhz;L 
nrd;wJ 

4,804,000 

 11,130,000  11,130,000 

 4,804,000  - 

 

nra;if 4:  tpaghu fld; nfhLdu;fSf;F nrYj;jpaJ 
tpaghu fld;nfhLdu; fzf;F 

fhR 3,110,000  630,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L nrd;wJ 720,000 ,yhg el;l fzf;F 3,200,000 
 3,830,000  3,830,000 

   720,000 

(03 Gs;spfs;)  
(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;)  
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tpdh 03 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  
mj;jpahak;; 3 – gq;Flik tzpfj;jpw;fhd  epjpf; $w;Wf;fs; 

(a)  

gq;fhsu;fspd; %yjdf; fzf;F 
 fpyhd; epyhd; byhd;  fpyhd; epyhd; byhd; 

ed;kjpg;G 1,500,000 1,500,000 - kP.fP.nfh.t 8,000,000 8,000,000 4,000,000 

fld;/fhR   5,638,000 ed;kjpg;G 1,200,000 1,200,000 600,000 

kP.fP.nfh. 

nr 
8,420,000 8,420,000 - 

kPs;kjpg;gPl;L 

kpif (nra;if1) 
720,000 720,000 360,000 

    
eilKiwf; 

fzf;F 
- - 678,000 

 9,920,000 9,920,000 5,638,000  9,920,000 9,920,000 5,638,000 

     8,420,000 8,420,000 - 

(05 Gs;spfs;)  
(b)  

gq;fhsu;fspd; eilKiwf; fzf;F 

  fpyhd; epyhd; byhd;  fpyhd; epyhd; byhd; 
kP.fP.nfh.t 200,000 - 200,000 kP.fP.nfh.t - 800,000 - 

%yjdf; 

fzf;F 
 

  678,000 
gq;fhsu;fspd; 

rk;gsk; 
- - 300,000 

    %yjd tl;b 800,000 800,000 400,000 

kP.fP.nfh.nr 956,000 1,956,000  ,yhgg;gq;F 356,000 356,000 178,000 

 1,156,000 1,956,000 878,000  1,156,000 1,956,000 878,000 

    kP.fP.nfh.t 956,000 1,956,000 - 

 
(05 Gs;spfs;)  
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nra;iffs; 
HND epWtdj;jpd;  

31-12-2025 Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd 
,yhg el;lg; gfpu;Tf; fzf;F 

Njwpa ,yhgk;  3,190,000 
  3,190,000 
   

gq;fhsu;fspd; rk;gsk;   

byhd; (25,000× 12) 300,000 (300,000) 

   

%yjd tl;b   

fpyhd; (8,000×10%) 800,000  

epyhd; (8,000×10%) 800,000  

byhd; (4,000×10%) 400,000 (2,000,000) 

   

,yhg gq;F   

fpyhd; 356,000  

epyhd; 356,000  

byhd; 178,000 890,000 
 

nra;if 01: kPs;kjpg;gPl;L kpif (&gh.000) 

cUg;gb fpuak; jpuz;l 
ng.Nj 

nfh. nr 
njhif 

kPs;kjpg;G 
ngWkjp 

kPs;kjpg;gPl;L 
kpif / 
,og;G 

fhzp kw;Wk; fl;llk; 6,000 200 5,800 6,500 700 

Nkhl;lhu; thfdk; 2,000 500 1,500 2,600 1,100 

nkhj;j kPs;kjpg;gPl;L kpif 1,800 
 

* nkhj;j kPs;kjpg;gPl;L kpifahdJ gioa ,yhg gfpu;T tpfpjj;jpw;F mika 
gq;fhsu;fSf;fpilNa gfpue;jspf;fg;gl Ntz;Lk;. 

(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 
tpdh 04 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  
mj;jpahak; 4- epiwtpy; gjptpay; Kiwiaf; ifahz;L fzf;fwpf;iffis 
jahhpj;jYk; ,yhg Nehf;fkw;w epWtdq;fspd; epjpf; $w;Wf;fSk; 
 
(a)  

mq;fj;jtu;fspd; re;jh fzf;F 
kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 
(nra;if 1) 10,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 
(nra;if 2) 15,000 

tUkhdk; kw;Wk; nrytpdk; 
(nra;if 4) 2,420,000 nfhs;sy; nfhLj;jy; 2,440,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L nrd;wJ 
(nra;if 3) 25,000   

 2,455,000  2,455,000 
  kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 25,000 
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nra;iffs; 
nra;if 01 &gh 

Muk;g tUkjpfs; 
(5 mq;fj;jtu;fs; X &. 1000 X 2 khjq;fs;) 

10,000 

 
nra;if 02 &gh 

Muk;g Kw;gzk; 
(15 mq;fj;jtu;fs; X &gh 1000) 

15,000 

 
nra;if 03 &gh 

,Wjp Kw;gzk; 
(25 mq;fj;jtu;fs; X &gh 1000) 

25,000 

 
nra;if 04 &gh 

tUlhe;j mq;fj;Jtg;gzk;  
(200 mq;fj;jtu;fs; X &gh 1000 X 12) 2,400,000 

Gjpa mq;fj;jtu; ,izT 
(20 mq;fj;jtu;fs; X &gh 1000 X 1 khjk;) 20,000 

nkhj;jk; 2,420,000 

(04 Gs;spfs;) 
(b)  

Hamilton Welfare Association 
31-12-2025 ,y; Kbtile;j tUlj;jpw;fhd 

tUkhd nrytpdf; fzf;F 
kbf; fzdp ngWkhdj;Nja;T 
(200,000/5)X(6/12) 

20,000 
mq;fj;jtu; 
re;jhg;gzk; 

2,420,000 

mr;rply; kw;Wk; 
voJnghUl;fs; (80%) 

41,600 
fpwp];k]; 
tpohtpypUe;jhd 
,yhgk; (nra;if 1) 

594,600 

mq;fj;jtu; FLk;gj;jpd; 
kuzr;rlq;F 

20,000 epiyahd itg;G tl;b  230,000 

mq;fj;jtu;fspd; jpUkz 
rlq;F  

50,000   

Kpif 3,113,000  
 

 3,244,600  3,244,600 
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nra;if 1 
fpwp];k]; tpohtpypUe;jhd kpif 

ngWtdTfs;   

 Hamilton PLC ,lkpUe;J 1,100,000  

mq;fj;jtu;fs; 900,000  

mDruizahsu; 750,000 2,750,000 

fop: nryTfs;   

cztf fl;lzk; 1,950,000  

,irf;FO 75,000  

gupRg; nghUl;fs; 120,000  

mr;rply; kw;Wk; voJnghUl;fs; (20%) 10,400 (2,155,400) 

Kpif  594,600 

(06 Gs;spfs;) 
(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 

tpdh 05 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  

mj;jpahak; 06 – %yg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; $ypf;fhd fzf;fPL 
(a)   

Y0002 : fsQ;rpag; NgNuL (AVCO) 

jpfjp 
ngWtdTfs; toq;fy;fs; kPjp  

njhif 
tpiy 
(&) ngWkjp Njhif 

tpiy 
(&) ngWkjp njhif  ngWkjp 

01.03.2025 - - - - -  4,000 50 200,000 

05.03.2025 5,000 47 235,000 - - - 9,000 48.33 435,000 

11.03.2025 - - - 2,600 48.33 125,658 6,400 48.33 309,342 

19.03.2025 3,000 52 156,000 - - - 9,400 49.50 465,342 

(05 Gs;spfs;) 
(b)   

31-03-2025 Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd 
rd;ird; jdpahu; tiuaWf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpapd; 

,yhg ,zf;f $w;W 

 &gh 
fpuaf;fzf;fpd; gb ,yhgk;  220,800 
$l;Lf:   

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; $l;b kjpg;gplg;gl;l Muk;g ,Ug;G 9,000  

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; Fiwj;J kjpg;gplg;gl;l ,Wjp ,Ug;G 13,000  

gjpT nra;ag;glhj gq;fpyhg tUkhdk; 18,000  

fpuaf; fzf;Ffspy; Nke;jiyf; fpua kpif cwpQ;ry; 5,000 45,000 
   
fopf;f:   

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; gjpT nra;ag;glhj rl;lr;nryTfs; (21,000) (21,000) 
   

epjp fzf;fpd; gbahd ,yhgk;  244,800 
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my;yJ 

31-03-2025 Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd 
rd;ird; jdpahu; tiuaWf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpapd; 

,yhg ,zf;f $w;W 
 &gh. 

epjp fzf;fpd; gbahd ,yhgk;  244,800 

$l;L :   

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; gjpT nra;ag;glhj rl;lr;nryTfs; 21,000  

   

fopf;f:   

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; $l;b kjpg;gplg;gl;l Muk;g ,Ug;G 9,000 45,000 

fpuaf;fzf;fpy; Fiwj;J kjpg;gplg;gl;l ,Wjp ,Ug;G 13,000  

gjpT nra;ag;glhj gq;fpyhg tUkhdk; 18,000  

fpuaf; fzf;Ffspy; Nke;jiyf; fpua kpif cwpQ;ry; 5,000 (21,000) 
   

fpua fzf;fpd; gbahd ,yhgk;  220,800 

 
 (05 Gs;spfs;) 

(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 
tpdh 06 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  

mj;jpahak; 07 – Nke;jiyf;fSf;fhd fzf;fPL kw;Wk; fpuatpay; Kiwfs; 

(a)   

fpua cUg;gb 
xJf;fPl;bd; 
mbg;gil 

nkhj;j 
fpuak; 
(&gh.) 

cw;gj;jp 
jpizf;fsk; 

Nrit 
jpizf;fsk; 

fpua 
cUg;gb 

A B C 

Neupy; %yg; 
nghUl;fs; 

Neub xJf;fPL 810,000 360,000 270,000 180,000 

,ae;jpu 
ngWkhdj; 
Nja;T 

,ae;jpuq;fspd; 
ngWkjp 1,800,000 600,000 1,000,000 200,000 
(3:5:1) 

Thlif 
js gug;gsT 
(rJu mb) 600,000 250,000 150,000 200,000 
(5:3:4) 

kpd;rhuk; 

kpd;rhu 
gad;ghL 
(fpNyhthl;) 

900,000 400,000 300,000 200,000 

(4:3:2) 

juf; 
fl;Lg;ghl;Lf; 
fpuak; 

ju 
Ma;Tfspd; 
vz;zpf;if 

450,000 200,000 100,000 150,000 

(4:2:3) 

nkhj;j  4,560,000 1,810,000 1,820,000 930,000 
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Nke;jiyf; 
fpuak; 

kPs; gfpu;T   - -  

Nritj; Jiw 
(C) 

(65%,35%)  604,500 325,500 (930,000) 

cw;gj;jpg; gphpTf;fhd nkhj;j Nke;jiyf; 
fpuak; 

2,414,500 2,145,500 - 

 
  (07 Gs;spfs;) 

 
mj;jpahak; 07 – Nke;jiyf;fSf;fhd fzf;fPL kw;Wk; fpuatpay; Kiwfs; 

(b) EOQ = √
𝟐𝑫𝑪𝒐

𝑪𝒉
 

EOQ = √
𝟐𝑿𝟏𝟎𝟎,𝟎𝟎𝟎𝑿𝟑𝟒,𝟓𝟔𝟎

(𝟏𝟐𝟎𝑿𝟏𝟎%)
 = 24,000 myFfs; 

(03 Gs;spfs;) 

 
(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

gFjp B KbT 
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(nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;) 

tpdh 07 ,w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; :  

mj;jpahak; 02 – tiuaWf;fg;gl;l fk;gdpfspd; epjpf;$w;Wf;fs; 

(a)  
Asia jdpahu; fk;gdpapd;  

31-03-2025  Kbtile;j Mz;Lf;fhd 
,yhg el;l kw;Wk; Vida Kw;wlf;f  

tUkhdf; $w;W  

tpw;gid  42,040,000 

fop: tpw;gidf; fpuak;  (17,320,000) 

nkhj;j ,yhgk;  24,720,000 

Vida tUkhdk;   

Nkhl;lhu; thfd mfw;wy; kPjhd ,yhgk; (nra;if 1) 1,300,000 1,300,000 
  26,020,000 

tpepNahf nryT   

Nkhl;lhu; thfd Nja;khdk;  (nra;if 3) 3,243,750  

tpahghu tUkjpf;fhd nfhLg;gdT (nra;if 4) 58,700  

mwtplKbah fld; 450,000  

gazq;fs; kw;Wk; Nghf;Ftuj;J nryTfs; 432,250  

tpsk;gug;gLj;jy; kw;Wk; re;ijg;gLj;jy; 725,300  

tpw;gid juF 1,006,200 (5,916,200) 

   

epu;thfr; nryT   

nrYj;jpa mYtyf thlif (nra;if 6) 411,000  

ePu; kw;Wk; kpd;rhuk; (338,000+27,500) 365,500  

mYtyf cgfuz Nja;khdk; (nra;if 2) 510,000  

rk;gsq;fs;> Copau; Nr., epjpak; kw;Wk; ek;gpf;if 
epjpak; 

7,038,600  

Vida epu;thfr; nryTfs; 89,240 (8,414,340) 
   

   

epjpr; nryTfs;   

tq;fpf; fl;lzk; 12,250 (12,250) 
   

Vida nryTfs;   

tupf;F Kd;duhd ,yhgk;  11,677,210 

Mz;Lf;fhd tUkhd tup  (1,528,000) 

Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk;  10,149,210 

(14 Gs;spfs;) 

gFjp  - C 
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(b)  

tiuaWf;fg;gl;l Asia jdpahu; fk;gdpapd; 
31-03-2025 cs;sthwhd 
epjp epiyikf; $w;W 

nrhj;Jf;fs;  

eilKiway;yhr; nrhj;Jf;fs;  

Mjdk; nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzk;  (nra;if 5) 8,576,250 
  

eilKiwr; nrhj;Jf;fs;  

,Ug;G 5,950,000 

Kw;gz thlif  (nra;if 6) 822,000 

tpahghu tUkjpfs; (nra;if 4) 14,028,300 

ifapy; cs;s fhR kw;Wk; tq;fp 10,410,910 

nkhj;j nrhj;Jf;fs; 39,787,460 

cupikahz;ik  

$wg;gl;l %yjdk; 22,000,000 

epWj;jp itf;fg;gl;l ,yhgk; (5,670,000+10,1549,210) 15,819,210 
  

eilKiway;yhg; nghWg;Gf;fs;  
  

eilKiwg; nghWg;Gf;fs;  

nrYj;j Ntz;ba kpd;rhuk; 27,500 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba tUkhd tup (nra;if 7) 703,000 

tpahghu nrd;kjpfs; 1,225,000 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba Copau; Nrk ,yhg kw;Wk; ek;gpf;if epjpak; 12,750 

nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs; 39,787,460 

(11 Gs;spfs;) 

nra;if 01 

            Nkhl;lhu; thfd mfw;wy; ,yhgk; 

tpw;gid  4,000,000 

fopf;f: nfhz;Lnry;yy; ngWkjp   

fpuak; 3,600,000  

fop : jpul;lg;gl;l Nja;khdk; 
(3,600,000/4) 

(900,000) 2,700,000 

mfw;wy; ,yhgk; - 1,300,000 

 
nra;if 2: mYtyf cgfuz Nja;khdk; 

 (2,550,000/5)     510,000 
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nra;if 3: Nkhl;lhu; thfd Nja;khdk; 
 

mfw;wy; 900,000 kPjp fPo; nfhz;L te;jJ 6,000,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L 
te;jJ 

8,343,750 Nja;khdk; - GjpaJ 468,750 

  mfw;wg;gl;l thfdk; 
(3,600*1/4*9/12) 

675,000 

  Nja;khd kPjp 2,100,000 

 9,243,750  9,243,750 

 
nra;if 4: 

tpahghu tUkjpfSf;fhd tpLnjhif 

  kPjp fPo; 
nfhz;L te;jJ 

1,500,000 

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L 
nrd;wJ 

1,558,700 
,yhg el;l 
fzf;F 

58,700 

 1,558,700  1,558,700 

  kPjp fPo; 
nfhz;L te;jJ 

1,558,700 

    

31/3/2025 ,y; tpahghu tUkjpfs; 16,037,000  

fop: mwtplKbah fld; (450,000)  

tpahghu tUkjpfs; kPjp 15,587,000  

31/3/2025 tpahghu 
tUkjpfSf;fhd tpLnjhif 

(1,558,700)  

tpahghu tUkjpfs; kPjp 14,028,300  

 
nra;if 5: Mjdk; nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzk; 
 

fpuak; 
1/4/2024 ,y; 
cs;sthwhd 

kPjp 
mfw;wy; Nru;g;gdT 

31/3/2025 ,y; 
cs;sthwhd 

kPjp 

Nkhl;lhu; thfdk; 12,000,000 (3,600,000) 7,500,000 15,900,000 

mYtyf cgfuzk; 2,550,000 -  2,550,000 

nkhj;jk; 14,550,000 (3,600,000) 7,500,000 18,450,000 

     

jpuz;l Nja;khdk; 
1/4/2024 ,y; 
cs;sthwhd 

kPjp 
mfw;wy; 

tUlj;jpw;fhd 
Nja;khdk; 

31/3/2025 ,y; 
cs;sthwhd 

kPjp 

Nkhl;lhu; thfdk; 6,000,000 (900,000) 3,243,750 8,343,750 

mYtyf cgfuzk 1,020,000 - 510,000 1,530,000 

nkhj;jk; 7,020,000 (900,000) 4,653,750 9,873,750 

31/3/2025 ,y; nfhz;Lnry;Yk; njhif 8,576,250 
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nra;Kiw 06 : mYtyf thlif 
 

tUlj;jpw;fhd nytpdk; (137,000X3) 411,000 

Kw;gz thlif  (137,000X6) 822,000 

nrYj;jg;gl;l nkhj;j mYtyf thlif 1,233,000 

   
 

nra;if 07: nrYj;j Ntz;ba tUkhd tup 
 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba tUkhd tup fzf;F  

nrYj;jpa tup  
                     

825,000  tUkhd tup 

          

1,528,000  

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L 
nrd;wJ 703,000     

  
                 

1,528,000    

         

1,528,000  

    

kPjp fPo; nfhz;L 
te;jJ 703,000 

 
 

(nkhj;jk; 25 Gs;spfs;) 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

gFjp C KbT 
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Notice:  
 
These answers compiled and issued by the Education and Training Division of AAT Sri Lanka constitute 
part and parcel of study material for AAT students.  
These should be understood as Suggested Answers to question set at AAT Examinations and should 
not be construed as the “Only” answers, or, for that matter even as “Model Answers”. The 
fundamental objective of this publication is to add completeness to its series of study texts, designs 
especially for the benefit of those students who are engaged in self-studies. These are intended to 
assist them with the exploration of the relevant subject matter and further enhance their 

understanding as well as stay relevant in the art of answering questions at examination level. 
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